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DESCO BLACK STEM-PAK
Injectable Packing

     

Description:

Desco Black Stem-Pak is a non-curing pumpable packing that contains a blend of 
QRQ�DVEHVWRV�´EHUV�DQG�´OOHUV�LQ�V\QWKHWLF�RLOV��'HVFR�%ODFN�6WHP�3DN�LV�VSHFL´FDOO\�GHVLJQHG�
IRU�KLJK�WHPSHUDWXUH�K\GURFDUERQ�VHUYLFH��3XPSDEOH�ZLWK�D�KLJK�pressure (10,000 psi) 
lubrication hand gun.

Service Recommendations:

$OLSKDWLF�K\GURFDUERQV��DVSKDOW��KRW�RLO�DQG�VWHDP��([FHOOHQW�Ln geothermal applications.

Packaging Information:
Item No.

LP823110
LP823115
LP823130
LP823140
LP823150
LP823160

LP823170

LP823016
LP823040

Unit Size

“B” stick 3/8” x 1 1/2”
“C” stick 7/16” x 2 1/8”
“D” stick 1/2” x 2 1/4”
“G” stick 5/8” x 3 1/2”
“J” stick 1 3/8” x 8 1/2”
“K” stick 1 1/2” x 10 1/2”
1 1/2” x 7” stick
3/8” x 3/4” stick
3/8” x 1” stick
3/4” x 4” stick
5/8” x 3” stick
2” x 1/8” ribbon, 1 gal.
16 oz.
40 lb pail

Quantity

72 /box
32 /box
28 /box
14 /box
16 /box
12 /box
12 /box

120 /box
100 /box
10 /box

140 /box

12 /cnt.
1 each

Ship Wt.

.5 lbs.

.5 lbs.

.5 lbs.

.5 lbs.
10 lbs.
11 lbs.
11 lbs.
20 lbs.
20 lbs.
10 lbs.
25 lbs.
11 lbs.
30 lbs.
43 lbs.

P E R F O R M A N C E  U N D E R  P R E S S U R E  S I N C E  1 9 8 6

Typical Characteristics:
Appearance
NLGI
Penetration (ASTM D217) 
Base Oil
%DVH�2LO�9LVFRVLW\
Base Oil Pour Point
Solids Content
6SHFL´F�*UDYLW\
'HQVLW\��OE�JDO�
Dropping Point (ASTM D566) 
Flash Point
Temperature Range

Black
>6
50-60
6\QWKHWLF�DQG�QDWXUDO�HVWHUV
500 cSt at 40°C
-4°F (-16°C)
6\QWKHWLF�´EHUV��´OOHUV
1.4
11.8
>500°F (260°C)
>550°F (288°C)
-90°F to 750°F (-40°C to 399°C)


