

## **Description:**

Desco Black Stem-Pak is a non-curing pumpable packing that contains a blend of non-asbestos fibers and fillers in synthetic oils. Desco Black Stem-Pak is specifically designed for high temperature hydrocarbon service. Pumpable with a high pressure (10,000 psi) lubrication hand gun.

## Service Recommendations:

Aliphatic hydrocarbons, asphalt, hot oil and steam. Excellent in geothermal applications.

## **Typical Characteristics:**

Appearance	Black	Item No.	Unit Size	Quantity	Ship Wt.
NLGI	>6				
Penetration (ASTM D217)	50-60				
Base Oil	Synthetic and natural esters	LP823110	"B" stick 3/8" x 1 1/2"	72 /box	.5 lbs.
Base Oil Viscosity	500 cSt at 40°C	LP823115	"C" stick 7/16" x 2 1/8"	32 /box	.5 lbs.
Base Oil Pour Point Solids Content	-4°F (-16°C) Synthetic fibers, fillers	LP823130	"D" stick 1/2" x 2 1/4"	28 /box	.5 lbs.
Specific Gravity	1.4	LP823140	"G" stick 5/8" x 3 1/2"	14 /box	.5 lbs.
Density (lb/gal) Dropping Point (ASTM D566) Flash Point	11.8 >500°F (260°C) >550°F (288°C)	LP823150	"J" stick 1 3/8" x 8 1/2"	16 /box	10 lbs.
		LP823160	"K" stick 1 1/2" x 10 1/2"	12 /box	11 lbs.
Temperature Range	-90°F to 750°F (-40°C to 399°C)		1 1/2" x 7" stick	12 /box	11 lbs.
			3/8″ x 3/4″ stick	120 /box	20 lbs.
			3/8" x 1" stick	100 /box	20 lbs.
		LP823170	3/4″ x 4″ stick	10 /box	10 lbs.
			5/8" x 3" stick	140 /box	25 lbs.
			2" x 1/8" ribbon, 1 gal.		11 lbs.
		LP823016	16 oz.	12 /cnt.	30 lbs.
		LP823040	40 lb pail	1 each	43 lbs.

**Packaging Information:** 

Supplying the Highest Quality Products to the Valve Industry

> #310, 8810 - 15 St Edmonton, AB | T6P 0B9 | 780.416.4823 GRMFLOW.COM SALES@GRMFLOW.COM

